


(2.00 mm) .0787" I2SS, T2I SERIES

T2I–02–VT–T–S–TH

I2SS–05–24–T

T2I–05–VT–T–S–TH
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Due to technical progress, all designs, specifications and components are subject to change without notice.

All parts within this catalog are built to Samtec’s specifications.
Customer specific requirements must be approved by Samtec and identified in a Samtec customer-specific drawing to apply.

Note:
Some sizes, styles and 
options are non-standard, 
non-returnable.

Insulator Material: 
Black Nylon
Contact Material:
Phosphor Bronze
Plating: 
Sn over 50 μ" (1.27 μm) Ni
Operating Temp Range:
-55 °C to +105 °C
(connector only)
RoHS Compliant: 
Yes

Insulator Material: 
Black LCP
Contact Material:
Phosphor Bronze
Plating: 
Sn over 50 μ" (1.27 μm) Ni
Operating Temp Range:
-55 °C to +105 °C
(connector only)
RoHS Compliant: 
Yes

I2SS

T2I

PLATING
OPTION

PLATING
OPTION

TAIL
OPTIONROWLEAD

STYLE

WIRE GAUGE

–02, –03, –04, –05

–02, –03, –04, –05

–T
= Matte Tin 

–T
= Matte Tin 

–VT
= Vertical 

–S
= Single Row 

–TH
= Through-hole 

–24
= 24 AWG 

NO. OF
POSITIONS

NO. OF
POSITIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

DISCRETE  WIRE  IDC  SYSTEM

F-217

APPLICATION

(2.00) .0787

(4.00)
.157 (4.90)

.193

D

C

(7.28)
.286

(6.20)
.244

(16.20)
.638

A
B

NO. OF 
POSITIONS A B C D

–02 (5.00)
.197

(8.50)
.335

(8.80)
.346

(7.90)
.311

–03 (7.00)
.276

(10.50)
.413

(10.80)
.425

(9.90)
.390

–04 (9.00)
.354

(12.50)
.492

(12.80)
.504

(11.90)
.469

–05 (11.00)
.433

(14.50)
.571

(14.80)
.583

(13.90)
.547

NO. OF 
POSITIONS A B

–02 (13.80)
.543

(12.40)
.488

–03 (15.80)
.622

(14.40)
.567

–04 (17.80)
.701

(16.40)
.646

–05 (19.80)
.780

(18.40)
.724

A

(11.30)
.445

(1.21)
.048

(0.30)
.012

(8.00)
.315

(2.92)
.115

(0.50)
.020 
SQ

(5.60)
.220

(6.60)
.260

B

(2.00) .0787

Assemble with 
standard pliers.
No special tooling required.

Mates with:
T2I

Mates with:
I2SS

RECOGNITIONS

PROCESSING
Lead-Free Solderable: 
Yes
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PROCESSING
Lead-Free Solderable: 
Yes


